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Student Financial Aid Component Summary

IPEDS Data Collection System

User ID: P2379321

The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College
Navigator website and/or your institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). In addition, all data reported in IPEDS survey components become publicly available through the |PEDS Use the
Data and appear as aggregated statistics in various Department of Education reports. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes
and DFRs will be available through the |PEDS Use the Data and sent to your institution’s CEO at the end of 2024.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below or after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help

Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Reporter Type

Calendar System

Award Levels Offered

Levels of Enrollment Offered

GENERAL INFORMATION

Academic

Semester

Associate's degree
Bachelor's degree

Postbaccalaureate certificate

Master's degree

Post-master's certificate

Doctor's degree - research/scholarship
Full-time Undergraduate

Full-time First-time, degree/certificate-seeking Undergraduate

Full-time Graduate (not including doctor's professional)

Part-time Undergraduate
Part-time First-time, degree/certificate-seeking Undergraduate

Part-time Graduate (not including doctor's professional)

No system

Financial Aid Information Summary

System
01 All degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students
02 Number of students awarded aid
03 Percentage awarded aid
04 Total amount of aid awarded
05 Average amount of aid awarded
06 Full-time, first-time degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students
07 Number of students awarded aid
08 Percentage awarded aid
09 Total amount of aid awarded
10 Average amount of aid awarded
11 All other degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students
12 Number of students awarded aid
13 Percentage awarded aid
14 Total amount of aid awarded
15 Average amount of aid awarded
16 All non-degree/non-certificate-seeking undergraduate students
17 Number of students awarded aid
18 Percentage awarded aid
19 Total amount of aid awarded
20 Average amount of aid awarded

Cost of attendance for full-time, first-time undergraduate students

Charges for full academic year

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print

Pricing Information

Fall 2022 Academic Year 2022-23 Academic Year 2022-23
NSL:umdt::tzf Federal Pell grants Federal Student Loans

1,648

596 925

36 56

3,059,903 7,880,886

5134 8,520
424

174 258

41 61

872,106 1,758,993

5012 6,818
1,224

422 667

34 54

2,187,797 6,121,893

5184 9,178
271

17 11

6 4

35,341 64,638

2,079 5876

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
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Published |n-state Tuition + fees total

Published Out-of-state Tuition + fees total
Books and supplies

On-campus: Food and housing

On-campus: Other expenses

IPEDS Data Collection System

Average Net Price

8,150
16,090
1,645
9,806
4,064
7,236
4,669

4,085

2020-21

Average institutional net price for Full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students
paying the lower of in-state or in-district tuition rate for public institutions who were awarded grant or
scholarship aid from the federal government, state/local government, or the institution

Average institutional net price for full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students
paying the lower of in-state or in-district tuition rate for public institutions who were awarded any Title IV

federal student aid by income level.
$0-30,000
$30,001-48,000
$48,001-75,000
$75,001-110,000
$110,001 and more

Total all income levels

Type of benefit/assistance

Post-9/11 Gl Bill Benefits
Undergraduate students
Graduate students
Total

Department of Defense Tuition Assistance Program

Undergraduate students
Graduate students

Total

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print

Military Service Members and Veteran's Benefits

14,915

12,051
14,828
15,694
17,203
18,540

15,225

8,345
16,294
1,645
10,020
4,094
7,380
4,669

4,103

2021-22

13,788

11,920
15,533
16,658
17,290
18,724

15,499

Number of students
receiving
benefits/assistance

8,716
17,100
1,645
10,020
4124
7,380
5,739

5,739

2022-23

14,203

13,368
14,580
16,744
19,852
19,090

16,295

Total dollar amount of
benefits/assistance
disbursed
through the institution

128,022
21,184

149,206
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