## Summary

## Student Financial Aid Component Summary

The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the <u>College</u> <u>Navigator</u> website and/or your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). In addition, all data reported in IPEDS survey components become publicly available through the <u>IPEDS Use the</u> <u>Data</u> and appear as aggregated statistics in various Department of Education reports. <u>College Navigator</u> is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and DFRs will be available through the <u>IPEDS Use the Data</u> and sent to your institution's CEO at the end of 2024.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below or after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or <u>ipedshelp@rti.org</u>.

GENERAL INFORMATION			
Reporter Type	Academic		
Calendar System	Semester Associate's degree		
Award Levels Offered	Bachelor's degree Postbaccalaureate certificate Master's degree Post-master's certificate Doctor's degree - research/scholarship Full-time Undergraduate		
Levels of Enrollment Offered	Full-time Graduate Full-time Graduate (not including doctor's professional) Part-time Undergraduate Part-time First-time, degree/certificate-seeking Undergraduate Part-time Graduate (not including doctor's professional)		
System	No system		

	Financial Aid Information Su	mmary		
		Fall 2022	Academic Year 2022-23	Academic Year 2022-23
		Number of students	Federal Pell grants	Federal Student Loans
01	All degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students	1,648		
02	Number of students awarded aid		596	92
03	Percentage awarded aid		36	50
04	Total amount of aid awarded		3,059,903	7,880,880
05	Average amount of aid awarded		5,134	8,520
06	Full-time, first-time degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students	424		
07	Number of students awarded aid		174	258
08	Percentage awarded aid		41	6
09	Total amount of aid awarded		872,106	1,758,993
10	Average amount of aid awarded		5,012	6,81
11	All other degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students	1,224		
12	Number of students awarded aid		422	66
13	Percentage awarded aid		34	54
14	Total amount of aid awarded		2,187,797	6,121,89
15	Average amount of aid awarded		5,184	9,17
16	All non-degree/non-certificate-seeking undergraduate students	271		
17	Number of students awarded aid		17	1
18	Percentage awarded aid		6	
19	Total amount of aid awarded		35,341	64,63
20	Average amount of aid awarded		2,079	5,87

 Pricing Information

 Cost of attendance for full-time, first-time undergraduate students

 Charges for full academic year
 2020-21
 2021-22
 2022-23

## https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print

## 2/6/24, 11:17 AM

IPEDS Data Collection System

Published <u>In-state</u> Tuition + fees total	8,150	8,345	8,716
Published <u>Out-of-state</u> Tuition + fees total	16,090	16,294	17,100
Books and supplies	1,645	1,645	1,645
On-campus: Food and housing	9,806	10,020	10,020
On-campus: Other expenses	4,064	4,094	4,124
Off-campus (not with family): Food and housing	7,236	7,380	7,380
Off-campus (not with family): Other expenses	4,669	4,669	5,739
Off-campus (with family): Other expenses	4,085	4,103	5,739

Average Net Price				
		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
paying the	nstitutional net price for Full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students e lower of in-state or in-district tuition rate for public institutions who were awarded grant or ip aid from the federal government, state/local government, or the institution	14,915	13,788	14,203
paying the	nstitutional net price for full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students e lower of in-state or in-district tuition rate for public institutions who were awarded any Title IV udent aid by income level.			
	\$0-30,000	12,051	11,920	13,368
	\$30,001-48,000	14,828	15,533	14,580
	\$48,001-75,000	15,694	16,658	16,744
	\$75,001-110,000	17,203	17,290	19,852
	\$110,001 and more	18,540	18,724	19,090
	Total all income levels	15,225	15,499	16,295

	Military Service Members and Veteran's Benefits			
Type of benefit/assistance		Number of students receiving benefits/assistance	Total dollar amount of benefits/assistance disbursed through the institution	
Post-9/11 GI	Post-9/11 GI Bill Benefits			
	Undergraduate students	18	128,022	
	Graduate students	3	21,184	
	Total	21	149,206	
Department o	Department of Defense Tuition Assistance Program			
	Undergraduate students	0	0	
	Graduate students	0	0	
	Total	0	0	